

NOTICE OF REJECTION OF BIDS

DATE: September 24, 2021

BID: ITB 21-013

PROJECT NAME: City of Sebring Skate Park Expansion

CONTRACTOR: N/A

Be advised that on September 21, 2021, the Sebring City Council rejected the bid for ITB 21-013, City of Sebring Skate Park Expansion, as recommended by staff. This decision is in the best interest of the City of Sebring and complies with City policies. See attached agenda item summary.

Lisa Osha City of Sebring, Purchasing Agent 368 South Commerce Avenue; Sebring, Florida 33870

Phone: 863-471-5110

CITY OF SEBRING

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

PRESENTER: Osha/Fields MEETING DATE: September 21, 2021 AGENDA ITEM#: 8 I - ITB 21-013 City of Sebring Skate Park Expansion BACKGROUND: The City received a FRDAP grant, A21090, in the amount of \$50,000.00 for the expansion and renovation of the City of Sebring Skate Board Park. The Purchasing Department issued ITB 21-013 for this project. The result of the September 10, 2021 bid opening is attached along with the official bid form submitted by the sole bidder, American Ramp Company. STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that Council reject the bid submitted for the above solicitation due to the following: 1) The City has received a FRDAP grant in the amount of \$50,000.00 for the expansion and renovation of the City of Sebring Skate Park, of which \$35,000.00 is allocated for the expansion project. 2) There was one (1) bid received in response to this solicitation from American Ramp Company which totaled \$172,500.00. 3) The bid price far exceeds the City's budget and anticipated portion of cost for this project. It is staff's intention to re-solicit for this project after reviewing and modifying the specifications with the intent of lowering the City's cost above the grant funded amount. <u>REQUESTED MOTION:</u> That Council reject the bid received and directs staff to re-solicit this project. COUNCIL ACTION: Moved by: Carlisle Dett man Stewart Lowrance APPROVED DENIED

TABLED TO:

OTHER